WARREN COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS PROCLAMATION

Recognizing

United Way 2-1-1 Northeast Region Month February 1 - 28, 2011

WHEREAS, this month is being recognized as United Way 2-1-1 Northeast Region Month, a local and statewide effort to educate businesses, government officials and the public about free access for the community to information and referrals; and

WHEREAS, United Way 2-1-1 Northeast Region Month emphasizes the importance of everyone being able to get confidential assistance to ensure that residents have access to the services that they need; and

WHEREAS, businesses, municipalities and community organizations need to continue to develop closer partnerships with United Way 2-1-1 to aid in providing such help; and

WHEREAS, timely and accurate information and referral to callers will provide them better opportunities to connect to vital resources; and

WHEREAS, throughout this month, community events will be held to increase our awareness of what United Way 2-1-1 Northeast Region is; now, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, that I, Daniel G. Stec, Chairman of the Warren County Board of Supervisors do hereby proclaim February 1 - 28, 2011 as

United Way 2-1-1 Northeast Region Month

in Warren County and call upon the residents to join with me to utilize the services of United Way 2-1-1 Northeast Region.

Dated: February 18, 2011

Daniel G. Stec Chairman

Warren County Board of Supervisors